
ORISSA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED 
OFFICE OF THE  CHIEF ENGINEER (CIVIL) 

BHUBANESWAR 
 

No. C.E. (Civil) OPTCL / WK-143 /  2807    / Dated. 09.12.2009 
 

 
‘e’- Procurement Notice 

 
For and on behalf of Orissa Power Transmission Corporation Limited, the Chief Engineer, Civil, OPTCL, 
Bhubaneswar invites percentage rate bids in double cover system for composite works (i.e Civil, P.H and 
E.I ) through e-Procurement  as detailed in the table. The bid should be submitted on line in the 
http://tendersorissa.gov.in by eligible class of contractors for Const. of building works as detailed in the 
table at Col.5 registered with the State Government and Contractors of Equivalent Grade / Class 
Registered with Central Government / MES / Railways having registration for civil, electrical and P.H 
works or contractors having a registration for civil works only should enter into a joint venture agreement 
with eligible contractors of E.I works duly registered can participate in composite building works on 
production of definite proof from the appropriate authority. But successful bidder other than State/ MES 
/Railways / CPWD equivalent rank has to registered under the State P.W.D. before signing the agreement. 
The bidders should have the necessary Portal Enrolment (with his own digital signature certificate). 
Sl. 
No 

Name of Work Bid 
Identificati-
on  No. 

Approx. 
value of 
work. (Rs. 
In lakhs) 

Class of 
contract
or 

Cost of 
document + 
VAT Rs. 

Period of 
completion 
in calendar 
months 

Availability of 
bids online for 
bidders. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
1 Const. of 

Power Training 
Centre Annex 
in 220 KV. Grid 
S/S. campus at 
Chandaka 

C.E.(Civil) 
OPTCL, 
1/09-10 

152.48 ‘A’   & 
Special 
Class. 

Rs.10,000/- 
+ Rs.400/- 

11 (eleven) 
calendar 
months 

From 11.00 
A.M of 
16.12.2009 to 
15.01.2010 
up to 4.00 
P.M.  
 

2 Const. of Guest 
House for 
Executives in 
132 KV. Grid 
S/S. campus at 
Balighat, Puri 

C.E.(Civil) 
OPTCL, 
2/09-10 

50.37 ‘A’   & 
Special 
Class. 

Rs.10,000/- 
+ Rs.400/- 

11 (eleven) 
calendar 
months 

From 11.00 
A.M of 
16.12.2009 to 
15.01.2010 
up to 4.00 
P.M.  
 

3 Const. of Guest 
House for 
Staffs in 132 
KV. Grid S/S. 
campus at 
Balighat, Puri 

C.E.(Civil) 
OPTCL, 
3/09-10 

45.71 ‘B’ & ‘A’ 
Class. 

Rs.6,000/- + 
Rs.240/- 

11 (eleven) 
calendar 
months 

From 11.00 
A.M of 
16.12.2009 to 
15.01.2010 
up to 4.00 
P.M.  

 
The bidders have to participate in “online” bidding only in the http://tendersorissa.gov.in   .  Further 
details can be seen from the OPTCL official web site http//www.optcl.co.in and http://tendersorissa.gov.in.  
 
 
 
 

       Sd/- 
CHIEF ENGINEER (CIVIL) 

 

 


